
TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-22-21

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE #426- 78 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE TO

PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF RECLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION

PLAN PREPARED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE

COVERING THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

BE IT ORDAINDED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

that ordinance #L-426- 78 entitled " An Ordinance to Provide for the Adoption of Reclassification

and Compensation Plan Prepared by the New Jersey Department ofPersonnel Covering the
Officers and Employees of the Township of
Hillside" adopted March 21, 1978, be amended as follows: 

SECTION 1: The said ordinance is modified to establish compensation for the positions as follows: 

Uniform Construction Code Officials and Inspectors - Effective July 1, 

Title

Construction Official/ Sub- Code Official

Building Sub-Code/ Inspector
Electrical Sub-Code/ Inspector

Plumbing Sub- Code/ Inspector
Fire Sub- Code/ Inspector

Building Inspector
Electrical Inspector

Plumbing Inspector
Fire Inspector

First Reading and Introduction on July 19, 2022

Minimum

59.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

39.00

39.00

39.00

39.00

Maximum

69.00

55.00

55.00

55.00

55.00

49.00

49.00

49.00

49.00

2022

Hours not to

Exceed

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

9 hrs/ week

MOTION SECOND NAME YEAS NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT EXCUSED

X Bonanno X

DeAugustine X

Freedman X

Hyatt X

X Rios X

Mobley, VP X

Epps, CP X
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Public Hearing Au list 29, 2022

MOTION SECOND NAME YEAS NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT EXCUSED

X Bonanno X

X

DeAugustine X

Freedman X

X

X

I Iyatt X

Rios X

Mobley, VP X

Epps, CP X

Final Adoption: August 29, 2022

MOTION SECOND NAME YEAS NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT EXCUSED

Bonanno X

X DeAugustine X

Freedman X

X Hyatt X

Rios X

Mobley, VP X

Epps, CP X

ATTEST: 

1// ., J/ / 
Shauyn alker, Acting, ownship Clerk

Approved: 

Dahlia 0. Vertreese, Mayor

44111.11, 

Vetoed: 

Craig Epps, Council resident

lel ZLZ

Date

Returned to the Township Clerk with the following statement of objections: 
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