TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-22-21

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE #426-78 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF RECLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN PREPARED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE COVERING THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

BE IT ORDAINDED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

that ordinance #L-426-78 entitled "An Ordinance to Provide for the Adoption of Reclassification and Compensation Plan Prepared by the New Jersey Department of Personnel Covering the Officers and Employees of the Township of

Hillside" adopted March 21, 1978, be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: The said ordinance is modified to establish compensation for the positions as follows:

Uniform Construction Code Officials and Inspectors - Effective July 1, 2022

Title	N	linimum	M	aximum	Hours not to Exceed	
Title	e wiiii			axiiiiaiii		
Construction Official/Sub-Code Official	\$	59.00	\$	69.00	9 hrs/week	
Building Sub-Code/Inspector	\$	45.00	\$	55.00	9 hrs/week	
Electrical Sub-Code/Inspector	\$	45.00	\$	55.00	9 hrs/week	
Plumbing Sub-Code/Inspector	\$	45.00	\$	55.00	9 hrs/week	
Fire Sub-Code/Inspector	\$	45.00	\$	55.00	9 hrs/week	
Building Inspector	\$	39.00	\$	49.00	9 hrs/week	
Electrical Inspector	\$	39.00	\$	49.00	9 hrs/week	
Plumbing Inspector	\$	39.00	\$	49.00	9 hrs/week	
Fire Inspector	\$	39.00	\$	49.00	9 hrs/week	

First Reading and Introduction on July 19, 2022

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
X		Bonanno	X				
		DeAugustine	X				
		Freedman	X				
		Hyatt	X				
	X	Rios	X				
		Mobley, VP	X				
		Epps, CP	X				

Public Hearing August 29, 2022

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
	X	Bonanno	X				
		DeAugustine	X				
		Freedman	X				
Х		Hyatt	X				
		Rios	X				
		Mobley, VP					X
		Epps, CP	X				

Final Adoption: August 29, 2022

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
		Bonanno	Х				
Х		DeAugustine	Х				
		Freedman	Х				
	Х	Hyatt	Х				
		Rios	Х				
		Mobley, VP					Х
		Epps, CP	Х				

ATTEST:

Shauyn Walker, Acting, Township Clerk

Approved:

Dahlia O. Vertreese, Mayor

Returned to the Township Clerk with the following statement of objections: